
BUILDING TYPE:

 

JOB #:

PROJECT:

CONFIGURATION:

 

Completion:

905-01

 

SO-18794

VIROTECH- URALLA SHIRE COUNCIL, NSW

4x Walls, 1x Roof, 1x Tank Stand, 1x Kazuba

 

__ JULY 2022

CUSTOMER PACK



FRONT VIEW

ISO VIEW

A-A ( 1 : 25 )

REAR ISO VIEW

SIDE VIEW

DETAIL 1 ( 1 : 10 )

A
A

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MASS

100 1 18794-905-01-GA-001 905-01 RH DISABLED GENERAL ARRANGEMENT 729.8 kg

101 1 941-A-01_1280 SOG 500L MODULAR TANK STAND 1280 HIGH SOG 135.7 kg

102 1 KAZ-001 KAZUBA COMPOSTING SYSTEM 1781.7 kg

302 1 WPSO90 (50 lg) PIPE PVC-U SN2 90NBx50 0 kg

303 1 WPSO90 (905 lg) PIPE PVC-U SN2 90NBx905 0.7 kg

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MASS

500 1 DPPR90ZLF DOWNPIPE OUTLET Ø90mm 0.1 kg

501 2 SWF0470 ELBOW 90mm x 90deg 0.1 kg

503 1 WT500 TANK POLY SQUAT 500L 113 kg

700 12 ANKASCREW M10x120mm ANKASCREW M10x120mm 0 kg

BB

1

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

9

9

10

10

11

11

12

12

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

RH DISABLED

RWW GSW

Designed

by:

Checked

by:
A1

SHEET

1 of 3

Rev

0

Client:

DWG Title:

Date:Date:

© COPYRIGHT ECOFLO

IF IN DOUBT ASK

DO NOT SCALE

ALL DIMS IN mm U.N.O.

AS1100

VIROTECH- URALLA SHIRE COUNCIL, NSW

Job No:

18794-905-01-SD-00118794

DWG No:

11/07/202211/07/2022

Z:\13.5.9 BUILDINGS (ARCHIVE)\3D MODELS\905 SINGLE DISABLED\18794-905-01-SD-001.idw

T
/
B
l
o
c
k
 
R

e
v
:

1

APPROX. MASS:

2769.4 kg

BOM, ORTHO & ISO VIEWS

905 RH DISABLED BUILDING SITE DRAWING

N

     

     

     

     

0 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

13/07/2022

RWW GSW

A ISSUED FOR REVIEW

11/07/2022

RWW GSW

REV DESCRIPTION DATE BY CHK.

2460 FRAME 5050

5
0

2
4
7
0
 
F
R
A
M

E
1
6
0
0
 
F
R
A
M

E

5
0

4
0
7
0
 
F
R
A
M

E

920 DOOR

6
4
5

2
1
5
0

6
1
6

2
7
6
6

2
3
9
3

2
4
2
8

COAT HOOK WITH BUMPER

PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER

UTILITY SHELF 300mm

DOOR PLATE & HANDLE

GRAB RAIL DISABLED

STRONG TWIN TOILET ROLL HOLDER

TOILET INDICATOR SET

KAZUBA STK

GUTTER WITH 

EMBER GUTTER GUARD

HAND BASIN DISABLED SQUARE

POLYMARBLE PEDESTAL WIDE BASE GREY

MIRROR, DISABLED COMPLIANT

NOTE:

THE KAZUBA PROJECTS THROUGH ROOF AND ONE PURLIN. 

(TRIM ROOF AND PURLIN ON SITE TO SUIT).

1
2
7
9

2
1
2
9

503

303

NOTE:

THE KAZUBA PROJECTS THROUGH ROOF AND ONE PURLIN. 

(TRIM ROOF AND PURLIN ON SITE TO SUIT).

Pale Eucalypt (Mist Green) RGB 124 132 106

Pale Eucalypt (Mist Green) RGB 124 132 106

Pale Eucalypt (Mist Green) RGB 124 132 106

 

Gully (Driftwood) RGB 133 126 115

Gully (Driftwood) RGB 133 126 115

Gully (Driftwood) RGB 133 126 115

 

Basalt (Granite) RGB 109 108 110

Basalt (Granite) RGB 109 108 110

CLADDING COLOURS

ROOF

  ROOF -

  BARGE CAPPING -

  GUTTER -

EXTERNAL WALLS

  WALLS -

  DOOR FLASHING -

  OTHER FLASHING -

INTERNAL WALLS

  WALLS -

  FLASHING -

IS
SU

ED F
OR

 C
O

NST
RUC

TIO
N

NOTE:

1.  ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS 1428.1-2021 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS FOR ACCESS - NEW BUILDING WORK

2.  LARGE (3x DIAMETER) WASHERS TO BE USED IN CONTACT WITH FRP.

3.  ALL FLOOR SURFACES (INCLUDING TREADS IF APPLICABLE) TO P5 SLIP RESISTANCE.

4.  PROJECT DESIGNED ASSUMING A LEVEL BUILDING PAD FOR ALL POINTS OF CONTACT WITH GROUND, UNLESS NOTIFIED BY CLIENT.

0

7
6

2
3
8
4

2
4
6
0

OVAL CAGED BUNKER LIGHT

OVAL CAGED BUNKER LIGHT

PUSH BUTTON TIMER



B-B ( 1 : 27 )

DETAIL 3 ( 1 : 10 )

WALL TYP

(3 PLACES PER WALL)

DETAIL 4 ( 1 : 10 )

CORNER POST TYP

DETAIL 2 ( 1 : 10 )

TANK SLAB TYP

(4 PLACES)

3

4

2

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

A A

B B

C C

D D

RWW GSW

Designed

by:

Checked

by:
A3

SHEET

2 of 3

Rev

0

Client:

DWG Title:

Date:Date:

© COPYRIGHT ECOFLO

IF IN DOUBT ASK

DO NOT SCALE

ALL DIMS IN mm U.N.O.

AS1100

VIROTECH- URALLA SHIRE COUNCIL, NSW

Job No:

18794-905-01-SD-00118794

DWG No:

11/07/202211/07/2022

Z:\13.5.9 BUILDINGS (ARCHIVE)\3D MODELS\905 SINGLE DISABLED\18794-905-01-SD-001.idw

T
/
B

l
o
c
k
 
R
e
v
:

1

APPROX. MASS:

2769.4 kg

FOOTING DETAILS

905 RH DISABLED BUILDING SITE DRAWING

01
4
0
0

5
0

5
7
6

2
5
1
0

2
5
6
0

0

50

638

1300

2520

4119

4170

780

     

     

     

     

0 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

13/07/2022

RWW GSW

A ISSUED FOR REVIEW

11/07/2022

RWW GSW

REV DESCRIPTION DATE BY CHK.

0

5
0

1
2
6

2
4
3
4

2
5
1
0

2
5
6
0

3
0
3
0

3
1
7
9

3
2
5
5

4
0
0
3

4
0
7
9

4
2
3
0

ANKASCREW M10x120mm

8
8

 SLAB TO ENGINEER'S

SPECIFICATION

451MUST BE 

01
5
2

2
2
8

9
7
6

1
0
5
2

1
2
0
0

0

147

223

971

1047

1200

(470)

ANKASCREW M10x120mm

0 1
7
9

2
4
4

0

177

242

0 8
8

2
2
8

0

88

242

0

82

147

0

8
1

1
4
6

I
S
S
U

E
D

 
F
O

R
 
C
O

N
S
T
R
U

C
T
I
O

N

ANKASCREW M10x120mm



STRUCTURAL MEMBERS

WALL & ROOF CLADDING REMOVED FOR CLARITY

STRUCTURAL WALL

SIDE WALL

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

A A

B B

C C

D D

RWW GSW

Designed

by:

Checked

by:
A3

SHEET

3 of 3

Rev

0

Client:

DWG Title:

Date:Date:

© COPYRIGHT ECOFLO

IF IN DOUBT ASK

DO NOT SCALE

ALL DIMS IN mm U.N.O.

AS1100

VIROTECH- URALLA SHIRE COUNCIL, NSW

Job No:

18794-905-01-SD-00118794

DWG No:

11/07/202211/07/2022

Z:\13.5.9 BUILDINGS (ARCHIVE)\3D MODELS\905 SINGLE DISABLED\18794-905-01-SD-001.idw

T
/
B

l
o
c
k
 
R
e
v
:

1

APPROX. MASS:

2769.4 kg

STRUCTURAL MEMBERS

905 RH DISABLED BUILDING SITE DRAWING

SEE NOTE 4 FOR

FIXING DETAILS

SEE NOTE 4 FOR

FIXING DETAILS

CUTOUT FOR

RAFTER CONNECTION

     

     

     

     

0 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

13/07/2022

RWW GSW

A ISSUED FOR REVIEW

11/07/2022

RWW GSW

REV DESCRIPTION DATE BY CHK.

x2 HORIZONTAL MEMBER

GFRP C-CHANNEL 75x35x5

x2 BUILDING COLUMN

GFRP SHS 76x6.4

x2 FASCIA BOARD

GFRP C-CHANNEL 152x42x6.4mm

x8 PURLIN

GFRP RHS 91x38x4

x2 RAFTER

GFRP C-CHANNEL 152x42x6.4

x14 PURLIN PROP

GFRP EA 50x6.4

(LENGTH VARIES)

x3 FASCIA SCREEN

GFRP RHS 75x38x4

x4 CORNER MEMBER

GFRP SHS 64x6.4

x3 VERTICAL MEMBERS

GFRP SHS 64x3.2

x5 VERTICAL MEMBERS

GFRP SHS 64x3.2

x2 HORIZONTAL MEMBER

GFRP C-CHANNEL 75x35x5

IS
SUED

 F
O

R C
ON

STRU
CTIO

N

NOTES:

1. COMPLIES WITH AS 1428.1 - 2009 DESIGN FOR ACCESS & MOBILITY

2. WIND RATING C3 W60

3. JOIST TYPICALLY BOLTED TOGETHER USING EA 50x3x120 LONG SS BRACKETS & M10 FASTENERS

4. STUDS ARE SCREWED IN PLACE USING SELF DRILLING SCREWS G550 10Gx22 (WAFERS)

5. COLUMNS ARE COMPLETE WITH SS MOUNTING BRACKETS FOR BOLTING TO FLOOR.



FRONT VIEW
SIDE VIEW

TOP VIEW

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

A A

B B

C C

D D

RWW GSW

Designed

by:

Checked

by:
A3

SHEET

1 of 2

Rev

A

Client:

DWG Title:

Date:Date:

© COPYRIGHT ECOFLO

IF IN DOUBT ASK

DO NOT SCALE

ALL DIMS IN mm U.N.O.

AS1100

VIROTECH- URALLA SHIRE COUNCIL, NSW

Job No:

18794-905-01-ASL-00118794

DWG No:

11/07/202211/07/2022

Z:\13.5.9 Buildings (Archive)\3D Models\905 Single Disabled\18974-905-01-ASL-001.idw

T
/
B
l
o
c
k
 
R

e
v
:

1

APPROX. MASS:

0.0 kg

PLUMBING LAYOUT

905, SOG, KAZUBA

     

     

     

     

     

A ISSUED FOR REVIEW

11/07/2022

RWW GSW

REV DESCRIPTION DATE BY CHK.

WATER SUPPLY LINE

SINK WASTE

WATER SUPPLY LINE

SEEPAGE TRENCH

TO SUIT SOIL TYPE M

WATER SUPPLY LINE

SINK WASTE

SEEPAGE TRENCH

IS
SU

ED
 F

O
R
 R

EV
IE

W

N
O

T F
O

R C
O

N
ST

R
U

CT
IO

N



SIDE VIEWFRONT VIEW

TOP VIEW

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

A A

B B

C C

D D

RWW GSW

Designed

by:

Checked

by:
A3

SHEET

2 of 2

Rev

A

Client:

DWG Title:

Date:Date:

© COPYRIGHT ECOFLO

IF IN DOUBT ASK

DO NOT SCALE

ALL DIMS IN mm U.N.O.

AS1100

VIROTECH- URALLA SHIRE COUNCIL, NSW

Job No:

18794-905-01-ASL-00118794

DWG No:

11/07/202211/07/2022

Z:\13.5.9 Buildings (Archive)\3D Models\905 Single Disabled\18974-905-01-ASL-001.idw

T
/
B
l
o
c
k
 
R

e
v
:

1

APPROX. MASS:

0.0 kg

ELECTRICAL LAYOUT

905, SOG, KAZUBA

     

     

     

     

     

A ISSUED FOR REVIEW

11/07/2022

RWW GSW

REV DESCRIPTION DATE BY CHK.

SOLAR PANEL 

WIRING TO SOLAR

SOLAR PANEL

IS
SUE

D
 F

O
R
 R

EV
IE

W

NO
T
 F

O
R

 C
O

N
ST

R
U

CT
IO

N

SOLAR CONTROL BOX

SOLAR CONTROL BOX

SOLAR CONTROL BOX

SOLAR PANEL



FRONT VIEW

TOP VIEW

ISO VIEW

A-A ( 1 : 20 )

A

A

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MASS

100 4 900-ABR-010 BRACKET CORNER POST ASSY 0.6 kg

300 4 941-BC-01 BRACE EA 1150 LG 1.1 kg

301 4 941-BC-02 BRACE EA 880 LG 0.8 kg

302 4 941-CP-01_1231 LEG EA 76x6 1.9 kg

303 2 941-JT-01 TANK JOIST C-CHANNEL 1200 LG 4.1 kg

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MASS

304 2 941-JT-02 TANK JOIST C-CHANNEL 890 LG 3.2 kg

305 1 MG3838 1226.5x1227 GRATING MG3838 1226.5x1227mm 29.8 kg

500 8 CM3838 M-CLIP 38 MESH 38-50 THK 0 kg

700 8 BOLT M8x30 SS BOLT M8x30 SS 0 kg

701 32 BOLT M10x30 SS BOLT M10x30 SS 0 kg

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MASS

702 8 BOLT M10x35 SS BOLT M10x35 SS 0 kg

703 8 DYNABOLT M10x100mm DYNABOLT M10x100mm 0.1 kg

704 8 NUT M8 SS NUT M8 SS 0 kg

705 32 NUT M10 SS NUT M10 SS 0 kg

706 8 WASHER 8 SS WASHER Ø8, 24 ODx2thk SS304 0 kg

707 72 WASHER 10 SS WASHER Ø10, 30 ODx2.5thk SS 0 kg

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

A A

B B

C C

D D

GSW PV

Designed

by:

Checked

by:
A3

SHEET

1 of 1

Rev

0

Client:

DWG Title:

Date:Date:

© COPYRIGHT ECOFLO

IF IN DOUBT ASK

DO NOT SCALE

ALL DIMS IN mm U.N.O.

AS1100

COMMONLY USED - NON PROJECT SPECIFIC

Job No:

941-A-01_PH01_1280 SOG

00000

DWG No:

31/05/202231/05/2022

500L MODULAR TANK STAND 1280 HIGH SOG

Z:\13.5.9 Buildings (Archive)\3D Models\941 Water Tank Stand\941-A-01_PH01_1280 SOG.idw

T
/
B

l
o
c
k
 
R

e
v
:

1

APPROX. MASS:

66.1 kg

     

     

     

     

     

0 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

31/05/2022

GSW PV

REV DESCRIPTION DATE BY CHK.

IS
SU

ED
 F

OR
 C

O
NS

TRU
CTIO

N

900

SLAB LEVEL

1
8
1

3
8

1
5
2

1227

1
2
2
7

900

1
2
8
0

302

301 300

305

701707707705

500 700 706 704

703

100

701707707705

702707

TYP 

304

303



FRONT VIEW

SIDE VIEW

ISO VIEW

SECTION A-A

(ALL DIMS TO BTM PLATE OF FRAME MEMBERS)

A A

RH DISABLED

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

A A

B B

C C

D D

RWW GSW

Designed

by:

Checked

by:
A3

SHEET

1 of 4

Rev

1

Client:

DWG Title:

Date:Date:

© COPYRIGHT ECOFLO

IF IN DOUBT ASK

DO NOT SCALE

ALL DIMS IN mm U.N.O.

AS1100

VIROTECH- URALLA SHIRE COUNCIL, NSW

Job No:

18794-905-01-GA-00118794

DWG No:

11/07/202211/07/2022

Z:\13.5.9 Buildings (Archive)\3D Models\905 Single Disabled\18794-905-01-GA-001.idw

T
/
B

l
o
c
k
 
R
e
v
:

1

APPROX. MASS:

729.8 kg

OTHO VIEWS

905-01 RH DISABLED GENERAL ARRANGEMENT

     

     

     

1 ADDED LIGHTS & SWITCH
18/07/2022

GSW JB

0 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

13/07/2022

RWW GSW

A ISSUED FOR REVIEW

11/07/2022

RWW GSW

REV DESCRIPTION DATE BY CHK.

07
5

2
3
8
5

2
4
6
0

0

75

2395

2470

3993

4069

0

7
6

2
3
8
4

2
4
6
0

2
1
5
0

2
4
0
6

2
4
2
8

2
1
5
0

6
1
6

2
7
8
7

Pale Eucalypt (Mist Green) RGB 124 132 106

Pale Eucalypt (Mist Green) RGB 124 132 106

Pale Eucalypt (Mist Green) RGB 124 132 106

 

Gully (Driftwood) RGB 133 126 115

Gully (Driftwood) RGB 133 126 115

Gully (Driftwood) RGB 133 126 115

 

Basalt (Granite) RGB 109 108 110

Basalt (Granite) RGB 109 108 110

CLADDING COLOURS

ROOF

  ROOF -

  BARGE CAPPING -

  GUTTER -

EXTERNAL WALLS

  WALLS -

  DOOR FLASHING -

  OTHER FLASHING -

INTERNAL WALLS

  WALLS -

  FLASHING -

IS
SU

ED F
OR

 C
O

NST
RUC

TIO
N

NOTE:

1.  ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS 1428.1-2021 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS FOR ACCESS - NEW BUILDING WORK

2.  LARGE (3x DIAMETER) WASHERS TO BE USED IN CONTACT WITH FRP.

3.  ALL FLOOR SURFACES (INCLUDING TREADS IF APPLICABLE) TO P5 SLIP RESISTANCE.

4.  PROJECT DESIGNED ASSUMING A LEVEL BUILDING PAD FOR ALL POINTS OF CONTACT WITH GROUND, UNLESS NOTIFIED BY CLIENT.



ISO VIEW

ISO VIEW (REAR)

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MASS

100 2 900-ABR-010 BRACKET CORNER POST ASSY 0.6 kg

101 2 900-ACP-001 DP VERANDAH COLUMN POST ASSY 7.3 kg

102 1 900-AMI-001 MIRROR, DISABLED COMPLIANT ASSY 4.4 kg

103 1 900-AWF-001 DISABLED SIDE WALL (GRAB RAIL) 31.2 kg

104 1 905-01-ARF-001 905-01 MONO-PITCH ROOF 308.3 kg

105 1 905-AWF-001 905 DISABLED FRONT WALL 47.5 kg

106 1 13795-903-A-DRW REAR WALL DISABLED SIDE 63.4 kg

107 1 18082-905-AWF-001 DISABLED SIDE WALL 46.5 kg

300 3 900-CO-265 CGI SHEET 265x762x0.42 0.7 kg

301 3 900-CO-1375 CGI SHEET 1240x762x0.42 3.4 kg

302 3 900-MO-200 MINI ORB 0.7 kg

303 3 900-MO-1150 MINI ORB DISABLED REAR WALL 1150LG 3.4 kg

304 3 900-MO-2290 MINI ORB DISABLED REAR WALL 2290LG 6.8 kg

305 6 900-MO-2300 MINI ORB SIDE WALLS 2300LG 6.9 kg

306 3 905-SH-EXT-S-S CGI SHEET 2450x762x0.42 6.8 kg

307 2 C25x14x3-2070 C-CHANNEL 25x14x3 x 2070 0.5 kg

500 1 22.3.25W/K KEY LOCKABLE WING KNOB 0 kg

501 1 42AHr LITHIUM 

BATTERY

42AHr LITHIUM BATTERY 0 kg

502 1 120W SOLAR PANEL 120W SOLAR PANEL 2.9 kg

503 1 319-WE PUSH BUTTON TIMER 0 kg

504 1 550 CHUTE CHUTE 550mm 1.4 kg

505 2 ABL010WH OVAL CAGED BUNKER LIGHT 9.7 kg

507 1 CM HOW TO USE SIGN CM HOW TO USE SIGN 0.3 kg

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MASS

508 1 D_Pull on 250x65x2 

Plate Engraved

D PULL HANDLE 0.6 kg

509 1 DD-920 DOOR 920x2040 36.2 kg

510 1 DEKTITE #6 DEKTITE #6 150mm 0.5 kg

511 1 DISABLE GRAB RAIL 

ASSEMBLY v1

GRAB RAIL DISABLED 1.3 kg

512 1 DOOR CLOSER DOOR CLOSER 0 kg

513 1 GPMS504020 Electrical 

Enclosure

UPS ENCLOSURE 10.4 kg

514 1 GROMMET GROMMET 0 kg

515 1 HBD-S HAND BASIN DISABLED SQUARE 8.5 kg

516 3 HINGE LIFTOFF 

100x75 RH

HINGE LIFTOFF 100x75 RH 0.2 kg

517 2 LIGHT BULB LIGHT BULB E27 LED LOW COLOUR TEMP 0 kg

518 1 Motion Sensor c/w 

Light sensor

MOTION SENSOR 0 kg

519 1 P_Plate 250x65x2 SS PUSH PLATE 0.3 kg

520 1 P5033 DISABLED INDICATOR LATCH SET 0.2 kg

521 1 PMBG POLYMARBLE PEDESTAL WIDE BASE 

GREY

9.7 kg

522 1 PW40 SINK WASTE, 40mm 0.1 kg

523 1 SIG91 SIGN, NOT DRINKING WATER 0 kg

524 1 SOLAR CONTROLLER SOLAR CONTROLLER 0 kg

525 1 T-3MSS-PT_L (Blue) LEVER HANDLE PILLAR TAP 0.8 kg

526 1 TR3-2F STRONG TWIN TOILET ROLL HOLDER 1.3 kg

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MASS

527 1 TS2000 TOILET SEAT HIGHLOCK WHITE 6.6 kg

528 1 WA-DS-DT-RH SIGN DISABLED RH UNISEX 0.2 kg

529 1 WA-PTDS PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER 1.3 kg

530 1 WA-RH2 COAT HOOK WITH BUMPER 0.1 kg

531 1 WA-US300 UTILITY SHELF 300mm 0.7 kg

532 4 Z CLIP MOUNT Z CLIP MOUNT 0 kg

700 4 ANKASCREW 

M10x120mm

ANKASCREW M10x120mm 0 kg

701 8 BOLT M6x20 SS BOLT M6x20 SS 0 kg

702 4 BOLT M10x35 SS BOLT M10x35 SS 0 kg

703 8 BOLT M10x50 SS BOLT M10x50 SS 0 kg

704 4 BOLT M10x60 SS BOLT M10x60 SS 0 kg

705 24 HINGE MOUNTING 

SCREWS

HINGE MOUNTING SCREWS 0 kg

706 8 NUT M6 HEX NUT M6 HEX 0 kg

707 12 NUT M10 SS NUT M10 SS 0 kg

708 8 NUT SHEAR M6 SS NUT SHEAR M6 SS 0 kg

709 4 SCREW POST TORX 

M5x16

SCREW POST TORX M5x16 0 kg

710 4 SIGN SCREW SIGN SCREW 6G x 3/4" PAN HEAD 0 kg

711 16 WASHER 6 SS WASHER Ø6, 18 ODx1.6thk SS 0 kg

712 28 WASHER 10 SS WASHER Ø10, 30 ODx2.5thk SS 0 kg

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

A A

B B

C C

D D

RWW GSW

Designed

by:

Checked

by:
A3

SHEET

2 of 4

Rev

1

Client:

DWG Title:

Date:Date:

© COPYRIGHT ECOFLO

IF IN DOUBT ASK

DO NOT SCALE

ALL DIMS IN mm U.N.O.

AS1100

VIROTECH- URALLA SHIRE COUNCIL, NSW

Job No:

18794-905-01-GA-00118794

DWG No:

11/07/202211/07/2022

Z:\13.5.9 Buildings (Archive)\3D Models\905 Single Disabled\18794-905-01-GA-001.idw

T
/
B

l
o
c
k
 
R
e
v
:

1

APPROX. MASS:

729.8 kg

BOM & ISO VIEWS

905-01 RH DISABLED GENERAL ARRANGEMENT

     

     

     

1 ADDED LIGHTS & SWITCH
18/07/2022

GSW JB

0 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

13/07/2022

RWW GSW

A ISSUED FOR REVIEW

11/07/2022

RWW GSW

REV DESCRIPTION DATE BY CHK.

104

101

306

106

303

305

102

531

515

523

529

301

300

509

511

507

304

100

700

702 707 712

504

IS
SUED

 F
O

R C
O

N
STRU

CTIO
N

513

500

505517709

505517709



TOP VIEW

WALL RH SIDE

INSIDE FACE

WALL LH SIDE

INSIDE FACE

WALL FRONT

INSIDE FACE

WALL REAR

INSIDE FACE

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

RWW GSW

Designed

by:

Checked

by:
A2

SHEET

3 of 4

Rev

1

Client:

DWG Title:

Date:Date:

© COPYRIGHT ECOFLO

IF IN DOUBT ASK

DO NOT SCALE

ALL DIMS IN mm U.N.O.

AS1100

VIROTECH- URALLA SHIRE COUNCIL, NSW

Job No:

18794-905-01-GA-00118794

DWG No:

11/07/202211/07/2022

Z:\13.5.9 Buildings (Archive)\3D Models\905 Single Disabled\18794-905-01-GA-001.idw

T
/
B

l
o
c
k
 
R
e
v
:

1

APPROX. MASS:

729.8 kg

WALL LAYOUTS

905-01 RH DISABLED GENERAL ARRANGEMENT

     

     

     

1 ADDED LIGHTS & SWITCH
18/07/2022

GSW JB

0 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

13/07/2022

RWW GSW

A ISSUED FOR REVIEW

11/07/2022

RWW GSW

REV DESCRIPTION DATE BY CHK.

900-AWF-001

905-AWF-001

900-AWF-001

13795-903-A-DRW

18082-905-AWF-001

13795-903-A-DRW

18082-905-AWF-001

905-AWF-001

905-01-ARF-001

900-ACP-001

900-ACP-001

905-01-ARF-001

IS
S
UED

 F
O

R C
O

N
STRU

CTIO
N



FRONT VIEW

DISABLED CUBICLE RH

B

C-C ( 1 : 40 )

(ROTATED HORIZONTAL)

D-D ( 1 : 40 )

F-F ( 1 : 40 )

(ROTATED HORIZONTAL)

E-E ( 1 : 40 )

(ROTATED HORIZONTAL)

B

B

C C

D

D

F

F

E

E

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

A A

B B

C C

D D

RWW GSW

Designed

by:

Checked

by:
A3

SHEET

4 of 4

Rev

1

Client:

DWG Title:

Date:Date:

© COPYRIGHT ECOFLO

IF IN DOUBT ASK

DO NOT SCALE

ALL DIMS IN mm U.N.O.

AS1100

VIROTECH- URALLA SHIRE COUNCIL, NSW

Job No:

18794-905-01-GA-00118794

DWG No:

11/07/202211/07/2022

Z:\13.5.9 Buildings (Archive)\3D Models\905 Single Disabled\18794-905-01-GA-001.idw

T
/
B

l
o
c
k
 
R
e
v
:

1

APPROX. MASS:

729.8 kg

CUBICLE FITOUT

905-01 RH DISABLED GENERAL ARRANGEMENT

2
4
5
2
 
I
N

S
I
D

E

2310 INSIDE

     

     

     

1 ADDED LIGHTS & SWITCH
18/07/2022

GSW JB

0 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

13/07/2022

RWW GSW

A ISSUED FOR REVIEW

11/07/2022

RWW GSW

REV DESCRIPTION DATE BY CHK.

529

303 302

150

9
5
0

1
0
0
0

531

460

31

120

520

508

530

511

521527

526

530

508

520

531

515 525 522

528

509 516

1
4
0
0

1
0
0
0

1
0

460

31

120

519

520

307

CGI SHEET 265x762x0.42

CGI SHEET 1240x762x0.42

800300

6
5
0

8
1
0

521 527

511

526

305

450

8
1
0

1
6
5
0

4
7
1

8
2
0

1
0
0
0

425

991

529

102

523

515525522

507 304

521 527

511

1
3
1
3

530

IS
SUED

 F
O

R C
ON

STR
UCTIO

N

1157

2
0
0
0

505517

505

517

165

503

1

1

1



SIDE VIEW

TOP VIEW

FRONT VIEW

ISO VIEW

PARTS LIST

MASSDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

6.9 kgDP PORCH COLUMN POST (SHS 76x6.4 x 2300)900-CP-0011300

0.4 kgRESIN PLUG SHS76x76x6.4 COLUMN POST900-RS-0021301

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

A A

B B

C C

D D

GSW PV

Designed

by:

Checked

by:
A3

SHEET

1 of 1

Rev

0

Client:

DWG Title:

Date:Date:

© COPYRIGHT ECOFLO

IF IN DOUBT ASK

DO NOT SCALE

ALL DIMS IN mm U.N.O.

AS1100

COMMONLY USED - NON PROJECT SPECIFIC

Job No:

900-ACP-00100000

DWG No:

20/01/202220/01/2022

DP VERANDAH COLUMN POST ASSY

Z:\13.5 CAD\900 Typ Components\900-ACP-001.idw

T
/
B

l
o
c
k
 
R

e
v
:

1

APPROX. MASS:

7.3 kg

     

     

     

     

0

ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION, REPLACES CM-900-P-01 20/01/2022

GSW PV

A ISSUED FOR REVIEW

20/01/2022

GSW PV

REV DESCRIPTION DATE BY CHK.

IS
SUED

 F
O

R C
ON

STRU
CTIO

N

7
6

76

6
.
4

5
0

34

1
5
5

3
9

8
0

5
0

2
3
0
0

n12 THRU

n12 THRU

2x n12 THRU

38 38

38

300

301



FRONT VIEW

TOP VIEW

ISO VIEW

900-MB-001

900-MB-001 TOP VIEW

DETAIL 1 ( 1 : 1 )

PARTS LIST

MASSDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

1.7 kgDISABLED MIRROR BACKING PLY 9mm, 998x348mm900-MB-0011300

2.7 kgMIRROR, DISABLED COMPLIANT900-MI-0011301

1

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

A A

B B

C C

D D

GSW JB

Designed

by:

Checked

by:
A3

SHEET

1 of 1

Rev

0

Client:

DWG Title:

Date:Date:

© COPYRIGHT ECOFLO

IF IN DOUBT ASK

DO NOT SCALE

ALL DIMS IN mm U.N.O.

AS1100

COMMONLY USED - NON PROJECT SPECIFIC

Job No:

900-AMI-00100000

DWG No:

5/04/20225/04/2022

MIRROR, DISABLED COMPLIANT ASSY

Z:\13.5 CAD\900 Typ Components\900-AMI-001.idw

T
/
B

l
o
c
k
 
R

e
v
:

1

APPROX. MASS:

4.4 kg

     

     

     

     

     

0 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

05/04/2022

GSW JB

REV DESCRIPTION DATE BY CHK.

IS
SU

ED F
O

R C
O

NSTR
UC

TIO
N

350

1
0
0
0

1
0

9

300

301

348

9
9
8

≈2x45°

(FRONT FACE)



FRONT VIEW

ISO VIEW

A-A ( 1 : 10 )

B-B ( 1 : 10 )

PARTS LIST

MASSMATERIALDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

2.9 kgGFRPEND STUD (SHS 64x64x3.2 x 2140)900-ST-0012300

2.7 kgGFRPBTM PLATE 2315 LG903-BP-0021301

2.7 kgGFRPC-CHANNEL 75x35x5 x 2315C75x35x5-23151302

0.1 kgGFRPEA 50x6.4 x 60EA50x6.4-6012303

2.9 kgGFRPSHS 64x3.2 x 2140SHS64x3.2-21403304

1.3 kgGFRPSHS 64x6.4 x 500SHS64x6.4-5008305

0 kgSteel, MildSCREW, ROOFING HEX HD 12g x 39mm12g x 39mm HEX HEAD ROOFING SCREW6700

0 kgSSSCREW, WAFER 10g x 22mmG810-1002288701

A A

B

B

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

GSW

Designed

by:

Checked

by:
A2

SHEET

1 of 1

Rev

0

Client:

DWG Title:

Date:Date:

© COPYRIGHT ECOFLO

IF IN DOUBT ASK

DO NOT SCALE

ALL DIMS IN mm U.N.O.

AS1100

COMMONLY USED - NON PROJECT SPECIFIC

Job No:

900-AWF-00100000

DWG No:

DISABLED SIDE WALL

Z:\13.5 CAD\900 Typ Components\900-AWF-001.idw

T
/
B

l
o
c
k
 
R

e
v
:

1

APPROX. MASS:

31.3 kg

     

     

     

     

     

0 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

10/08/2021

GSW  

REV DESCRIPTION DATE BY CHK.

50 50 50

3
7
.
5

3x n12 THRU

0

1
1
4

1
0
7
8

2
2
0
1

302

300

700

701

300

304

305

305

305

701

303

303

701

303

701

304

304

301

0

5

100

1070

2040

1
0
0

9
7
0

9
7
0

3x n20 -3.2 DEEP

INSIDE FACE BOTH ENDS

6
5
9

1
0
8
8

2
1
5
0

500 500 500

(495)

2315



FRONT VIEW

TOP VIEW

(NO CLADDING)

SIDE VIEW

ISO VIEW

ISO VIEW

(NO CLADDING)

DETAIL 3

FASCIA BOARD TYP

DETAIL 1

PURLIN TYP

DETAIL 2

FASCIA SCREEN TYP

A-A ( 1 : 25 )

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MASS

100 1 900-ART-001 STD RAFTER ASSY LH 16 kg

101 1 900-ART-002 STD RAFTER ASSY RH 16 kg

102 1 902-AFB-001 902 REAR FASCIA ASSY 12.4 kg

103 3 902-AFS-001 902 FASCIA SCREEN ASSY 4.5 kg

104 7 902-APR-001 902 PURLIN ASSY COMMON 5.3 kg

300 1 900-FL-EX-06-2900 FRONT BARGE FLASHING 2.6 kg

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MASS

301 2 900-FL-EX-07 SIDE BARGE FLASHING 4 kg

302 1 902-FB-001 902 FASCIA BOARD (2900 LG) 7.2 kg

303 1 902-GUTTER GUTTER 7.9 kg

304 1 902-MH-001 A100 PROJECT WIRE MESH 4500x910 128.6 kg

305 1 905 Fibreglass Roof ROOF SHEET FIBREGLASS OPAL 2.8 kg

306 4 905-SH-R-S ROOF SHEET 12.7 kg

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MASS

500 1 GUTTER END LH GUTTER END LH 0 kg

501 1 GUTTER END RH GUTTER END RH 0 kg

502 1 PI-Building Label LABEL PLATE, BUILDING 0 kg

700 42 BOLT M10x30 SS BOLT M10x30 SS 0 kg

701 8 NUT M10 SS NUT M10 SS 0 kg

702 42 WASHER 10 SS WASHER Ø10, 30 ODx2.5thk SS 0 kg

3

1

2

A

A

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

GSW PV

Designed

by:

Checked

by:
A2

SHEET

1 of 1

Rev

1

Client:

DWG Title:

Date:Date:

© COPYRIGHT ECOFLO

IF IN DOUBT ASK

DO NOT SCALE

ALL DIMS IN mm U.N.O.

AS1100

COMMONLY USED - NON PROJECT SPECIFIC

Job No:

905-01-ARF-00100000

DWG No:

3/12/20213/12/2021

905-01 MONO-PITCH ROOF

Z:\13.5.9 Buildings (Archive)\3D Models\905 Single Disabled\905-01-ARF-001.idw

T
/
B

l
o
c
k
 
R

e
v
:

1

APPROX. MASS:

N/A

     

     

     

     

1 BARGE FLASHING WAS GABLE ROLL

20/04/2022

GSW PV

0 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

03/12/2021

GSW PV

REV DESCRIPTION DATE BY CHK.

IS
S
UED

 F
O

R C
O

N
STRU

CTIO
N

305 304

302

102

2900

6
1
6

6
3
7

4435

(126)

2
4
3

2
5
7

5
9
8

303 500 501  OPTIONAL

103

104

5
3
0

6
5
0
 
T
Y
P

700 702 701

100

101

700 702

700 702

306

350

7
6

502

4
5
0
3

301

300

301

1

1

1



FRONT VIEW

ISO VIEW

TOP VIEW

SIDE VIEW

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MASS

300 2 900-BR-001 ANGLE BRACKET 50x50x4 x 120 0.3 kg

301 1 900-PP-001 PURLIN PROP 1 REAR LH (285 lg) 0.3 kg

302 1 900-PP-002 PURLIN PROP 2 LH (340 lg) 0.4 kg

303 1 900-PP-003 PURLIN PROP 3 LH (395 lg) 0.4 kg

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MASS

304 1 900-PP-004 PURLIN PROP 4 LH (450 lg) 0.5 kg

305 1 900-PP-005 PURLIN PROP 5 LH (505 lg) 0.5 kg

306 1 900-PP-006 PURLIN PROP 6 LH (560 lg) 0.6 kg

307 1 900-PP-007 PURLIN PROP 7 (FRONT) LH (605 lg) 0.6 kg

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MASS

308 1 900-RT-001 STD RAFTER (4420 lg) 10.9 kg

700 4 BOLT M10x30 SS BOLT M10x30 SS 0 kg

701 14 BOLT M10x35 SS BOLT M10x35 SS 0 kg

702 18 NUT M10 SS NUT M10 SS 0 kg

703 32 WASHER 10 SS WASHER Ø10, 30 ODx2.5thk SS 0 kg

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

A A

B B

C C

D D

GSW PV

Designed

by:

Checked

by:
A3

SHEET

1 of 1

Rev

0

Client:

DWG Title:

Date:Date:

© COPYRIGHT ECOFLO

IF IN DOUBT ASK

DO NOT SCALE

ALL DIMS IN mm U.N.O.

AS1100

COMMONLY USED - NON PROJECT SPECIFIC

Job No:

900-ART-00100000

DWG No:

21/02/202221/02/2022

STD RAFTER ASSY LH

Z:\13.5 CAD\900 Typ Components\900-ART-001.idw

T
/
B

l
o
c
k
 
R

e
v
:

1

APPROX. MASS:

16.0 kg

     

     

     

     

     

0 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

21/02/2022

GSW PV

REV DESCRIPTION DATE BY CHK.

IS
SUED

 F
O

R C
O

N
STRU

CTIO
N

307

308

306

305

304

303

302

301

300

700703702

701703703702

4422

106

6
0
5

530 650 650 650 650 650 59050



FRONT VIEW

ISO VIEW

TOP VIEW

SIDE VIEW

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MASS

300 2 900-BR-001 ANGLE BRACKET 50x50x4 x 120 0.3 kg

301 1 900-PP-008 PURLIN PROP 1 (BACK) RH (285 lg) 0.3 kg

302 1 900-PP-009 PURLIN PROP 2 RH (340 lg) 0.4 kg

303 1 900-PP-010 PURLIN PROP 3 RH (395 lg) 0.4 kg

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MASS

304 1 900-PP-011 PURLIN PROP 4 RH (450 lg) 0.5 kg

305 1 900-PP-012 PURLIN PROP 5 RH (505 lg) 0.5 kg

306 1 900-PP-013 PURLIN PROP 6 RH (560 lg) 0.6 kg

307 1 900-PP-014 PURLIN PROP 7 (FRONT) RH (605 lg) 0.6 kg

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MASS

308 1 900-RT-001 STD RAFTER (4420 lg) 10.9 kg

700 4 BOLT M10x30 SS BOLT M10x30 SS 0 kg

701 14 BOLT M10x35 SS BOLT M10x35 SS 0 kg

702 18 NUT M10 SS NUT M10 SS 0 kg

703 32 WASHER 10 SS WASHER Ø10, 30 ODx2.5thk SS 0 kg

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

A A

B B

C C

D D

GSW PV

Designed

by:

Checked

by:
A3

SHEET

1 of 1

Rev

0

Client:

DWG Title:

Date:Date:

© COPYRIGHT ECOFLO

IF IN DOUBT ASK

DO NOT SCALE

ALL DIMS IN mm U.N.O.

AS1100

COMMONLY USED - NON PROJECT SPECIFIC

Job No:

900-ART-00200000

DWG No:

21/02/202221/02/2022

STD RAFTER ASSY RH

Z:\13.5 CAD\900 Typ Components\900-ART-002.idw

T
/
B

l
o
c
k
 
R

e
v
:

1

APPROX. MASS:

16.0 kg

     

     

     

     

     

0 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

21/02/2022

GSW PV

REV DESCRIPTION DATE BY CHK.

IS
SUED

 F
O

R C
O

N
STRU

CTIO
N

308

301

302

303

304

305

306

700703702

701703703702

4422

106

50

307

300

6
0
5

530650650650650650590



ISO VIEW

A-A ( 1 : 10 )

B-B ( 1 : 10 )

DETAIL 1 ( 1 : 7.5 )

PARTS LIST

MASSDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

11.3 kgCORNER STUD ASSY (2xSHS 64x6.4)900-ASC-0022100

0.3 kgBTM PLATE 271 LG900-BP-0041300

1.5 kgBTM PLATE 1256 LG900-BP-004-125611301

2.8 kgC-CHANNEL 75x35x5 x 2332C75x35x5-23321302

0.1 kgEA 50x6.4 x 60EA50x6.4-606303

0.1 kgSHS 64x3.2 x 79SHS64x3.2-791304

0.7 kgSHS 64x3.2 x 500SHS64x3.2-5002305

1.3 kgSHS 64x3.2 x 933SHS64x3.2-9331306

2.9 kgSHS 64x3.2 x 2140SHS64x3.2-21401307

0.4 kgSHS 64x6.4 x 150SHS64x6.4-1501308

1.3 kgSHS 64x6.4 x 500SHS64x6.4-5002309

5.5 kgSHS 64x6.4 x 2140SHS64x6.4-21402310

0 kgSCREW, WAFER 10g x 22mmG810-1002272700

A

A

B

B

1

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

GSW PV

Designed

by:

Checked

by:
A2

SHEET

1 of 1

Rev

0

Client:

DWG Title:

Date:Date:

© COPYRIGHT ECOFLO

IF IN DOUBT ASK

DO NOT SCALE

ALL DIMS IN mm U.N.O.

AS1100

COMMONLY USED - NON PROJECT SPECIFIC

Job No:

905-AWF-00100000

DWG No:

19/05/202117/05/2021

905 DISABLED FRONT WALL

Z:\13.5 CAD\905 Single Disable\905-AWF-001.idw

T
/
B

l
o
c
k
 
R

e
v
:

1

APPROX. MASS:

47.5 kg

     

     

     

     

     

0 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

4/04/2022

GSW PV

REV DESCRIPTION DATE BY CHK.

39

103

3
7
.
5

3
7
.
5

50
50

0

1
7
8

1
1
4
2

2x n12 THRUn12 THRU

50050093379

271 1256

302

100

304

306

305

305

310 310

100

307

309

301

300

700

75

2
1
5
0

2
3
0
5

7
8
1

166

308

700

303

2332

2460



FRONT VIEW

( 1 : 15 )

ISO VIEW

( 1 : 25 )

DETAIL 1

( 1 : 10 )

SECTION A-A

( 1 : 15 )

SIDE VIEW

( 1 : 15 )

1

A A

PARTS LIST

MASSDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

11.4 kgCORNER STUD ASSY (2xSHS 64x6.4)900-ASC-0022100

2.9 kgBTM PLATE C-CHANNEL 75x35x5 x 2460900-BP-031300

0.1 kgEA 50x6.4 x 60EA50x6.4-608302

2.9 kgSHS 64x3.2 x 2140SHS64x3.2-21403303

1.3 kgSHS 64x6.4 x 500SHS64x6.4-5004304

2.8 kgC-CHANNEL 75x35x5 x 2332C75x35x5-23321305

0 kgSCREW, WAFER 10g x 22mmG810-1002280701

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

A A

B B

C C

D D

Corey

PV

Designed

by:

Checked

by:
A3

SHEET

1 of 2

Rev

2

Client:

DWG Title:

Date:Date:

© COPYRIGHT ECOFLO

IF IN DOUBT ASK

DO NOT SCALE

ALL DIMS IN mm U.N.O.

AS1100

COMMONLY USED - NON PROJECT SPECIFIC

Job No:

13795-903-A-DRW00000

DWG No:

7/04/202118/03/2021

REAR WALL DISABLED SIDE

Z:\13.5.9 Buildings (Archive)\3D Models\903 1 x Disabled 2 x Single\903 SAD\13795-903-A-DRW.idw

T
/
B

l
o
c
k
 
R

e
v
:

1

APPROX. MASS:

63.4 kg

2

500 & 512 WAS 503, 900-ASC-002 WAS 900-ASC-001 21/04/2022

GSW PV

1 Ø12 WAS 14
1/03/2022

GSW PV

0 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION
27/04/2021

CMT PV

C ADDED HOLES FOR WIRE AND PIPE
21/04/2021

CMT PV

B ADDED PILOT HOLES FOR CONCRETE

14/04/2021

CMT PV

A ISSUED FOR REVIEW

7/04/2021

GSW PV

REV DESCRIPTION DATE BY CHK.

7
1
9

2
1
5
0

2
3
0
5

300

3
7
.
5

0 1
7
8

1
3
1
2

2
2
8
2

3x n12 -10 DEEP

(500) (500) (500) (512)

303

303

303

701

302

701

304

304

100

100

305

WALL LAYOUT

2332

2460

75

2
2

2
2

2

2

WALL LAYOUT



SIDE VIEW

( 1 :15 )

ISO VIEW

( 1 : 26 )

FRONT VIEW

( 1 : 25 )

A

( 1 : 10 )

A

PARTS LIST

MASSDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

6.8 kgCGI SHEET 2450x762x0.42905-SH-EXT-BK-S3301

0 kg10g x 16mm SDT HEX HEAD WITH NEO WASHER10g x 16mm SDT HEX HEAD WITH NEO WASHER1700

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

A A

B B

C C

D D

Corey

PV

Designed

by:

Checked

by:
A3

SHEET

2 of 2

Rev

2

Client:

DWG Title:

Date:Date:

© COPYRIGHT ECOFLO

IF IN DOUBT ASK

DO NOT SCALE

ALL DIMS IN mm U.N.O.

AS1100

COMMONLY USED - NON PROJECT SPECIFIC

Job No:

13795-903-A-DRW00000

DWG No:

7/04/202118/03/2021

REAR WALL DISABLED SIDE

Z:\13.5.9 Buildings (Archive)\3D Models\903 1 x Disabled 2 x Single\903 SAD\13795-903-A-DRW.idw

T
/
B

l
o
c
k
 
R

e
v
:

1

APPROX. MASS:

63.4 kg

NOTE:

1. SHEETING IS LABELED. 

2. 5x SCREWS PER ROW INCLUDING OVERLAP.

3. SHEETING MUST BE LAID WITH EXTERNAL OVERLAP FOR WEATHERPROOFING STARTING FROM THE 

TOP DOWN. SLIDING THE NEXT SHEET UNDER THE FIRST.

4. 10mm OFFSET FROM EDGE OF WALL AND START OF SHEET.

SCREWS ALONG OUTSIDE

WALL STUDS AND INTERNAL.

905-SH-EXT-BK-S

CGI SHEET 2450x762x0.42

SHEETING TO BE

FIXED ON

SITE

SHEET IS

FLUSH ON

THIS SIDE

2

500 & 512 WAS 503, 900-ASC-002 WAS 900-ASC-001 21/04/2022

GSW PV

1 Ø12 WAS 14
1/03/2022

GSW PV

0 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION
27/04/2021

CMT PV

C ADDED HOLES FOR WIRE AND PIPE
21/04/2021

CMT PV

B ADDED PILOT HOLES FOR CONCRETE

14/04/2021

CMT PV

A ISSUED FOR REVIEW

7/04/2021

GSW PV

REV DESCRIPTION DATE BY CHK.

WALL LAYOUT

WALL LAYOUT

32



ISO VIEW
B-B

( 1 : 12 )

A-A

( 1 : 12 )

DETAIL 1

( 1 : 10 )

B

B

A

A

PARTS LIST

MASSDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

2.9 kgEND STUD (SHS 64x64x3.2 x 2140)900-ST-0012300

2.7 kgTOP PLATE C-CHANNEL 75x35x5x5 x 2315900-TP-011301

2.7 kgTOP PLATE C-CHANNEL 75x35x5x5 x 2315903-BP-021302

0.1 kgEA 50x6.4 x 60EA50x6.4-6012303

2.9 kgSHS 64x3.2 x 2140SHS64x3.2-21403304

1.3 kgSHS 64x6.4 x 500SHS64x6.4-5004305

0 kgSCREW, ROOFING HEX HD 12g x 39mm12g x 39mm HEX 

HEAD ROOFING SCREW

6700

0 kgSCREW, WAFER 10g x 22mmG810-1002288701

1

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

A A

B B

C C

D D

Corey

PV

Designed

by:

Checked

by:
A3

SHEET

1 of 1

Rev

0

Client:

DWG Title:

Date:Date:

© COPYRIGHT ECOFLO

IF IN DOUBT ASK

DO NOT SCALE

ALL DIMS IN mm U.N.O.

AS1100

COMMONLY USED - NON PROJECT SPECIFIC

Job No:

18082-905-AWF-00100000

DWG No:

20/04/202220/04/2022

DISABLED SIDE WALL

Z:\13.5.9 Buildings (Archive)\3D Models\905 Single Disabled\18082-905-AWF-001.idw

T
/
B

l
o
c
k
 
R

e
v
:

1

APPROX. MASS:

46.6 kg

2
1
5
0

301

NOTES:

1. 20n HOLES ARE TO BE DRILLED IN BOTH END STUDS (SEE ITEM 302).

2. NOGGINGS ARE LAMINATED TOGETHER 

01
1
4

1
2
3
7

2
2
0
1

37.5

0

105

1075

2045

5
5
5

7
2
2

1
0
2
6

3x n12

3
7
.
5

3x n20 -3.2 DEEP

300

700

304

304

304

300

701

302

(495)

2315

500 500 500

     

     

     

     

     

0 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

20/04/2022

GSW PV

REV DESCRIPTION DATE BY CHK.

305

305

305

303

701

305


	18794-905-01 Virotech- Uralla Cust Cover Sheet
	18794-905-01-SD-001_Rev0
	18974-905-01-ASL-001_RevA
	941-A01_1280 SOG_Rev0
	18794-905-01-GA-001_Rev1 (Customer - Flat Pack)
	18794-905-01-GA-001_Rev1
	900-ACP-001_Rev0
	900-AMI-001_Rev0
	900-AWF-001_Rev0
	905-01-ARF-001_Rev1 (Customer - Flat Pack)
	905-01-ARF-001_Rev1
	900-ART-001_Rev0
	900-ART-002_Rev0

	905-AWF-001_Rev0
	13795-903-A-DRW_Rev2
	18082-905-AWF-001_Rev0


